## 507700840 01/18/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7747984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	THIS SUBMISSION IS TO CORRECT AN ERROR WITH A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY	03/21/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	3400 N. CHARLES STREET	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21218	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9393213

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9496233555

Email: corie.wolf@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES

Address Line 1: 1 PARK PLAZA, 12TH FLOOR Address Line 4: 1 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1960110.00019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE GLASKY BERGMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Glasky Bergman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1960110-00019 Assignment declaration#page1.tif source=1960110-00019 Assignment declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 507700840 REEL: 062417 FRAME: 0643

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1244 Confirmation No.

Appln. No. 14/731,972 Filed 06/05/2015 Patent No. 9.393.213 Issued 07/19/2016

Applicant : The Johns Hopkins University

TC/A.U. 1613 :

Examiner Andrew S. Rosenthal Docket No. 1960110.00019

Customer No. 45200

Title NANOCRYSTALS, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS THAT AID

PARTICLE TRANSPORT IN MUCUS

## **Declaration Regarding Erroneously Recorded Assignment**

- I, Michelle Glasky Bergman, Applicant's representative in the above-referenced application, hereby declare:
- 1. An assignment from the inventors Popov, Enlow, Bourassa, Gardner, and Chen to Kala Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (reel/frame 036685/0281) in the above-referenced application was recorded on September 29, 2015.
- 2. An assignment from inventors Ensign, Lai, Yu, Hanes, and Yang to The Johns Hopkins University (reel/frame 036685/0360) in the above-referenced application was recorded on September 29, 2015.
- 3. An assignment from Kala Pharmaceuticals, Inc. to The Johns Hopkins University (reel/frame 042600/00409) in the above-referenced application was recorded on March 21, 2017.
- 4. An assignment from Kala Pharmaceuticals, Inc. to Alcon Pharmaceuticals Ltd. (reel/frame 061157/0573) in the above application was recorded on September 20, 2022.
- 5. An assignment from Alcon Pharmaceuticals Ltd. to Alcon Inc. (reel/frame 061157/0661) in the above application was recorded on September 20, 2022.
- 6. The assignments from Kala Pharmaceuticals, Inc to Alcon Pharmaceuticals Ltd. and subsequently to Alcon Inc. were recorded in error. Kala Pharmaceuticals, Inc. had previously

506338229.1

PATENT REEL: 062417 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 01/18/2023